

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Text File

Introduced: 10/14/2016 Bill No: 2016-0873, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Finance and Law Status: Passed Finally

Resolution amending Resolutions 172 of 2015 and 266 of 2016 authorizing the Mayor and the City Solicitor to enter into a Professional Services Agreement with Pepper Hamilton, LLP, for professional consulting and legal services in relation to False Claims Act litigation by increasing the total cost from Eight Hundred Ninety Thousand Dollars and No Cents (\$890,000.00) to Nine Hundred Ninety Thousand Dollars and No Cents (\$990,000.00).

(EXECUTIVE SESSION HELD)

Be it resolved by the Council of the City Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Resolution amending Resolution 172 of 2015 authorizing the Mayor and the City Solicitor to enter into a Professional Services Agreement with Pepper Hamilton, LLP, for professional consulting and legal services in relation to False Claims Act litigation by increasing the total cost from Eight Hundred Ninety Thousand Dollars and No Cents (\$890,000.00) to Nine Hundred Ninety Thousand Dollars and No Cents (\$990,000.00), charging same to 11101.53.53517.108000.2016, Item No. 526145.